



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT230329	March 29, 2023 10:30 AM	Call Order:	018	Contract:	T4642
District:	District 4		Counties:	PALM BEACH	Fed Aid No:	D422056B
Contract Time:	257 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	44610315201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 809 (MILITARY TRAIL)					44610315203

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,584,711.45	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

District: District 4

Counties: PALM BEACH

Fed Aid No: D422056B

Contract Time: 257 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44610315201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 809 (MILITARY TRAIL)

44610315203

The improvements under this contract consist of the milling and resurfacing along SR 809 (Military Trail). The proposed improvements include, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, special, traffic control officer), erosion control (sediment barrier, inlet protection), concrete (removal, gravity wall, curb, gutter, sidewalk, driveways), asphalt (milling, base, super pave, friction course), lighting (luminaires), pavement markings (detectable, painted), signalization (signal cable, aluminum pole, signal auxiliaries, vehicular signal and detection, pedestrian signal and detection, loop detector, loop assembly), signing (single-post, multi-post, beacon, raised, painted, thermoplastic, bike lane), traffic monitoring (sensor, loop, cabinet), conduit, pull/splice box, utility adjustments (manhole, valve meter box), and sod along SR 809 (Military Trail).

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	250,140.00000	250,140.00				
MOBILIZATION 44610315201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(257.000)	129,000.00000	129,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44610315201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 4 1		(34.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44610315201			SY (LS)						
0020	0102 14		320.000	92.00000	29,440.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0025	0102 60		8,748.000	0.25000	2,187.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0030	0102 74 1		12,699.000	0.15000	1,904.85				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0035	0102 74 8		3,480.000	0.10000	348.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0040	0102 76		341.000	6.00000	2,046.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0045	0102 99		191.000	11.00000	2,101.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0050	0102104		549.000	30.00000	16,470.00				
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0055	0102107 1		549.000	30.00000	16,470.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0060	0104 10 3		1,242.000	5.00000	6,210.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0065	0104 18		18.000	150.00000	2,700.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0070	0107 1		23.520	100.00000	2,352.00				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0075	0107 2		14.070	100.00000	1,407.00				
MOWING			AC						
0080	0108 2		(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44610315201			LS						
0085	0110 1 1		(0.260)	55,000.00000	55,000.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44610315201			AC (LS)						
0090	0110 4 10		639.000	21.00000	13,419.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0095	0110 22		1.000	500.00000	500.00				
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING			EA						
0100	0120 6		6.000	500.00000	3,000.00				
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0105	0285709		14.000	172.00000	2,408.00				
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						
0110	0327 70 5		37,724.000	4.50000	169,758.00				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0115	0334 1 53		0.800	1,000.00000	800.00				
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0120	0337 7 83		4,149.700	190.00000	788,443.00				
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0125	0400 0 11		13.600	1,000.00000	13,600.00				
CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011			CY						
0130	0425 5		12.000	800.00000	9,600.00				
MANHOLE, ADJUST			EA						
0135	0515 1 2		274.000	64.00000	17,536.00				
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM			LF						
0140	0520 1 10		340.000	29.00000	9,860.00				
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0145	0520 2 4		89.000	29.00000	2,581.00				
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D			LF						
0150	0522 1		387.000	50.00000	19,350.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0155	0522 2		252.000	58.00000	14,616.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0160	0527 2		322.000	50.00000	16,100.00				
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		410.000 SY	10.00000	4,100.00				
0170 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		10.000 LF	76.00000	760.00				
0175 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		61.000 LF	31.00000	1,891.00				
0180 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	2,000.00000	6,000.00				
0185 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		6.000 EA	2,500.00000	15,000.00				
0190 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		6.000 EA	2,000.00000	12,000.00				
0195 0695 7162 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, F&I, TYPE 3, 2 PANE BACK, PEDESTAL MOUNT		1.000 EA	10,500.00000	10,500.00				
0200 0695 7600 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET		1.000 EA	890.00000	890.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0205	0710 11123		1,075.000	0.70000	752.50				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"			LF						
0210	0710 11125		183.000	1.35000	247.05				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						
0215	0999 16		(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44610315201			LS						
0220	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44610315201			LS						
0225	0999 26		(1.000)	973.50000	973.50				
LOCAL AGENCY INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (DO NOT BID) 44610315203			LS						
0230	1080 21500		33.000	800.00000	26,400.00				
UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, ADJUST			EA						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,758,860.90					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0235 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		18.000 AS	460.00000	8,280.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		3.000 AS	1,755.00000	5,265.00				
0245 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		3.000 AS	1,760.00000	5,280.00				
0250 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		20.000 AS	22.00000	440.00				
0255 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		1.000 AS	6,860.00000	6,860.00				
0260 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	600.00000	600.00				
0265 0700 12 22 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO BEACONS		1.000 AS	11,850.00000	11,850.00				
0270 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,021.000 EA	4.60000	4,696.60				
0275 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44610315201		(1.000) LS	37,700.00000	37,700.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0280	0711 11123		2,610.000	2.10000	5,481.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT			LF						
0285	0711 11124		76.000	3.20000	243.20				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS			LF						
0290	0711 11125		1,230.000	5.35000	6,580.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0295	0711 11141		0.621	1,950.00000	1,210.95				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0300	0711 11170		54.000	81.00000	4,374.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0305	0711 11241		0.043	4,000.00000	172.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"			GM						
0310	0711 14125		2,394.000	12.50000	29,925.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0315	0711 14160		24.000	405.00000	9,720.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0320	0711 14170		14.000	243.00000	3,402.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0325	0711 14191		282.000	8.70000	2,453.40				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE			LF						
0330	0711 14193		1,693.000	16.40000	27,765.20				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE			LF						
0335	0711 16101		3.091	5,540.00000	17,124.14				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0340	0711 16102		0.030	6,275.00000	188.25				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0345	0711 16131		1.467	1,940.00000	2,845.98				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0350	0711 16201		0.953	5,610.00000	5,346.33				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0355	0920714100		4,589.000	12.00000	55,068.00				
GREEN COLORED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE LANE			SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
Item Description		Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$252,871.55

SECTION: 0003 Lighting

0360	0715 5 21	5.000	3,100.00000	15,500.00		
LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON EXISTING POLE		EA				

0003 Lighting Section Totals: \$15,500.00

SECTION: 0004 Signalization

0365	0630 2 11	130.000	44.00000	5,720.00		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF				
0370	0630 2 12	2,171.000	52.00000	112,892.00		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF				
0375	0632 7 1	3.000	13,800.00000	41,400.00		
SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		PI				
0380	0632 7 6	3.000	1,760.00000	5,280.00		
SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		PI				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0385 0635 2 14		50.000	2,560.00000	128,000.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		EA						
0390 0646 1 11		13.000	3,630.00000	47,190.00				
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		EA						
0395 0646 1 60		2.000	583.00000	1,166.00				
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		EA						
0400 0650 2102		13.000	550.00000	7,150.00				
VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER		EA						
0405 0650 2109		39.000	550.00000	21,450.00				
VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- FLEXIBLE REQUIRED		EA						
0410 0653 1 11		14.000	1,155.00000	16,170.00				
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		AS						
0415 0653 1 12		3.000	2,550.00000	7,650.00				
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		AS						
0420 0653 1 60		18.000	300.00000	5,400.00				
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		AS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0425 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		48.000 EA	630.00000	30,240.00				
0430 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		2.000 EA	630.00000	1,260.00				
0435 0660 1600 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		36.000 EA	30.00000	1,080.00				
0440 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		50.000 AS	1,825.00000	91,250.00				
0445 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	6,750.00000	6,750.00				
0450 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
0455 0660 4 60 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, REMOVE		4.000 EA	450.00000	1,800.00				
0460 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		11.000 EA	335.00000	3,685.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 018

Contract: T4642

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0004		Signalization							
0465	0665 1 12		8.000	2,160.00000	17,280.00				
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE			EA						
0470	0665 1 60		18.000	37.00000	666.00				
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN			EA						
0004 Signalization Section Totals:				\$557,479.00					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,584,711.45					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023 **Call Order:** 018 **Contract:** T4642

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A. Maria Roxanadeh

04/11/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office